

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(C) No. 3529 of 2022

Udaybhan Jaiswal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

22/08/2022	<p>Mr. Rajkamal Singh and Mr. Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pragyaditya Acharya, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1, 3 & 4.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondents No.2 & 5.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>As all the respondents have already been represented through their counsel, therefore, issuance of notice is not required to them.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondents are directed to seek instructions from the respondents authorities and make their submissions on the next date of hearing.</p> <p>List this case in the first week of November, 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p> <p>Vasant</p>