

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 3529 of 2022**

Udaybhan Jaiswal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

02/11/2022	<p>Mr. Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. P. Acharya, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1, 3 &amp; 4.</p> <p>Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, counsel for respondent No.2.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.5.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.5 would submit that the work of demolition has been carried out on the instructions made by the PWD.</p> <p>Looking to the above submission made by learned counsel for respondent No.5, learned State Counsel prays for and is granted one week's time to seek instructions on the matter from the concerned authorities.</p> <p>List this petition week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Judge</b></p> <p>Vasant</p>