



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3529 of 2022

Udaybhan Jaiswal **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

06/08/2024	<p>Mr. Suryapratap Yuddhaveer Singh Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shubham Bajpai, PL for State.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.2 & 5.</p> <p>Mr. Himanshu Yadu, Advocate for respondent-SECL.</p> <p>Upon confronting with reply submitted by respondent-SECL to learned State counsel that the pleading therein that the road and corridor are being constructed by the State authorities and there is no pleading in the reply in this regard.</p> <p>Learned State counsel submits that he may be granted further three weeks time to seek instruction and</p>

file appropriate reply.

As prayed, list this case in week commencing 30th
September, 2024.

Sd/-

(Parth Prateem Sahu)

Judge

Nisha