

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3529 of 2022**UDAYBHAN JAISWAL **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**Order Sheet**

18/06/2025	<p>Mr. Suryapratap Yuddhveer Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Nupur Trivedi, PL for the State.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal and Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocates for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Learned State counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file additional reply.</p> <p>List it in the month of July, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge</p> <p>ashu</p>