

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3529 of 2022****UDAYBHAN JAISWAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

19/02/2026	<p>Mr. Rajkamal Singh, Adv. for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Purnendu Khichariya, PL for the State/respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.</p> <p>Ms. Ashtha Shukla, Adv. for respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Adv. for respondent No. 5.</p> <p>Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for respondent No. 5 to file additional return.</p> <p>List the case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p>
Pathak	