

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 3529 of 2022****UDAYBHAN JAISWAL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

06/05/2026	<p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate and Ms. Astha Shukla, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Advocate for the respective respondents.</p> <p>It has been informed that Mr. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner, is on adjustment.</p> <p>In view of the above, list this matter in first week of July, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>